PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   (In Thousands, Except Share and Par Value Amounts)
   (Unaudited)

   June 30, 1996

   BUSINESSES
   ACQUIRED
   AFTER
   SUPPLEMENTAL   JUNE 30, 1996
   (NOTE 1)   (NOTE 2)   PRO FORMA
   ------------   --------------   ------------

ASSETS
Current Assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $   34,626   ($11,787)   $   22,839
  Accounts receivable, net   176,422   1,254   177,676
  Notes and other receivables   14,343   --   14,343
  Deferred income taxes   38,870   --   38,870
  Prepaid expenses and other   39,333   213   39,546
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total current assets   303,594   (10,320)   293,274
   -----------   ----------   -----------

Notes and other receivables   28,937   --   28,937
Property and equipment, net   1,586,353   97,139   1,683,492
Excess of cost over net assets of acquired
  business, net   278,494   132,623   411,117
Other intangible assets, net   63,185   6,127   69,312
Other assets   117,332   2,386   119,718
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total assets   $ 2,377,895   $  227,955   $ 2,605,850
   -----------   ----------   -----------

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
  Accounts payable   $   73,154   426   $   73,580
  Accrued liabilities   93,170   3,045   96,215
  Deferred revenues   15,853   374   16,227
  Current maturities of long-term debt   24,766   2,863   27,629
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total current liabilities   206,943   6,708   213,651
   -----------   ----------   -----------

Long-term debt   928,147   108,758   1,036,905
Closure, post-closure, and other liabilities   167,812   25,166   192,978
Deferred income taxes   28,845   29,400   58,245
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   1,331,747   170,032   1,501,353
   -----------   ----------   -----------

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock:  $1.00 par value; 10,000,000 shares
   authorized; none issued   --   --   --
  Common stock:  $.01 par value; 150,000,000 shares
   authorized; historical 134,289,891 shares
   (137,184,979 pro forma shares) issued and
   outstanding   1,343   29   1,372
  Additional paid-in capital   1,167,105   59,444   1,226,549
  Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   (107,170)   (1,352)   (108,522)
  Foreign currency translation adjustment   (14,646)   --   (14,646)
  Less treasury stock at cost, 23,485 shares   (484)   (198)   (682)
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total stockholders' equity   1,046,148   57,923   1,104,071
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ 2,377,895   $  227,955   $ 2,605,850
   ===========   ==========   ===========

NOTE 1  The supplemental consolidated balance sheet will become the historical
   consolidated balance sheet of the Company after financial statements
   covering the date of consummation of the Sanifill, Inc. merger
   (August 30, 1996) are issued.

NOTE 2  To reflect the historical balance sheet for acquisitions accounted for
   as poolings of interests and the purchase price allocations for
   acquisitions accounted for as purchases.

[…]

6

   7

   USA WASTE SERVICES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)
   (Unaudited)

   For the Six Months Ended June 30, 1996

   BUSINESSES   BUSINESSES
   ACQUIRED   ACQUIRED
   THROUGH   AFTER
   JUNE 30,   JUNE 30,
   SUPPLEMENTAL   1996   1996   PRO FORMA
   (NOTE 1)   (NOTE 2)   (NOTE 3)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Operating revenues   $  610,267   $   28,513   $   42,711   $   --   $  681,491
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------   ----------
Costs and expenses:
   Operating   336,211   15,739   12,530   --   364,479
   General and administrative   76,853   4,252   4,218   --   85,323
   Depreciation and amortization   69,804   3,745   2,986   --   76,536
   Merger costs   38,100   --   --   --   38,100
   Unusual items   12,952   --   --   --   12,952
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------   ----------
   533,920   23,736   19,734   --   577,390
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------   ----------

Income from operations   76,347   4,777   22,977   --   104,100
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------   ----------

Other income (expense):
   Interest expense   (22,457)   (3,024)   (9,641)   --   (35,122)
   Interest income   2,998   96   128   --   3,222
   Other income, net   2,542   (38)   47   --   2,552
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------   ----------
   (16,917)   (2,966)   (9,465)   --   (29,348)
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------   ----------

Income before provision for income taxes   59,430   1,811   13,511   --   74,752
Provision for income taxes   33,846   721   5,469   (61)(a)   39,975
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------   ----------
Net income   $   25,584   $   1,091   $   8,042   $   61   $   34,778
   ==========   ===========   ===========   =========   ==========

Earnings per common share   $   0.19   $   0.25
   ==========   ==========

Weighted average number of common and
   common equivalent shares outstanding   135,790   1,375   2,895   140,060
   ==========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ==========

NOTE 1  The supplemental consolidated statement of operations will become the
   historical consolidated statement of operations of the Company after
   financial statements covering the date of consummation of the
   Sanifill, Inc. merger (August 30, 1996) are issued.

NOTE 2  To reflect the revenues and expenses of businesses acquired during 1996
   for the periods from January 1, 1996 through the dates of acquisition.

[…]

(In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)
   (Unaudited)

   For the Year Ended December 31, 1995

   AUDITED   OTHER
   BUSINESSES   BUSINESSES
   ACQUIRED   ACQUIRED
   AFTER   AFTER
   SUPPLEMENTAL   DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,   PRO FORMA
   (NOTE 1)   1995   1995   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ------------

Operating revenues   $  987,705   $  127,054   $  96,090   $   --   $  1,210,849
Costs and expenses:
  Operating   551,305   81,778   53,147   --   686,230
  General and administrative   140,051   24,377   14,730   --   179,158
  Depreciation and amortization   119,570   13,225   8,340   --   141,135
  Merger costs   25,639   --   --   --   25,639
  Unusual items   4,733   --   --   --   4,733
   ----------   ----------   ---------   --------   ------------
   841,298   119,380   76,217   --   1,036,895
   ----------   ----------   ---------   --------   ------------

Income from operations   146,407   7,674   19,873   --   173,954

Other income (expense):
  Interest expense:
   Nonrecurring   (10,994)   --   --   --   (10,994)
   Other   (48,558)   (4,549)   (6,421)   --   (59,528)
  Interest income   5,482   325   325   --   6,132
  Other income, net   5,143   (1,728)   323   --   3,738
   ----------   ----------   ---------   --------   ------------
   (48,927)   (5,952)   (5,773)   --   (60,652)
   ----------   ----------   ---------   --------   ------------

Income  before provision for income taxes   97,480   1,722   14,100   --   113,302
Provision for income taxes   44,992   787   1,752   3,788 (a)   51,319
   ----------   ----------   ---------   --------   ------------
Net income   $   52,488   $   935   $  12,348   $ (3,788)   $   61,983
   ==========   ==========   =========   ========   ============

Earnings per common share   $   0.46   $   0.52 (b)
   ==========   ============

Weighted average number of common and
  common equivalent shares outstanding   113,279   847   114   5,303 (b)   119,543
   ==========   ==========   =========   ========   ============

NOTE 1  The supplemental consolidated statement of operations will become the
   historical consolidated statement of operations of the Company after
   financial statements covering the date of consummation of the
   Sanifill, Inc. merger (August 30, 1996) are issued.

   See notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.